
15-Oct-2011 (DOY 288) C5.0 @ 14:13:00 UT

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

15-Oct-2011 (DOY 288) C5.0 @ 14:13:00 UT

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0010

0.0015

0.0020

0.0025

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0010

0.0015

0.0020

0.0025

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.007

0.008

0.009

0.010

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.007

0.008

0.009

0.010

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0531

0.0558

0.0584

0.0611

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0531

0.0558

0.0584

0.0611

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.090

0.092

0.094

0.096

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.090

0.092

0.094

0.096

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

0.0270
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

0.0270
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0405

0.0410

0.0415

0.0420

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0405

0.0410

0.0415

0.0420

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.054

0.055

0.056

0.057

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.054

0.055

0.056

0.057

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.061

0.062

0.063

0.064

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.061

0.062

0.063

0.064

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0727

0.0740

0.0753

0.0767

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0727

0.0740

0.0753

0.0767

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.01524

0.01551

0.01577

0.01604

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.01524

0.01551

0.01577

0.01604

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.043

0.044

0.045

0.046
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.043

0.044

0.045

0.046
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0475

0.0485

0.0495

0.0505

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0475

0.0485

0.0495

0.0505

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0145

0.0155

0.0165

0.0175

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0145

0.0155

0.0165

0.0175

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.064

0.066

0.068

0.070

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.064

0.066

0.068

0.070

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0180

0.0185

0.0190

0.0195

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0180

0.0185

0.0190

0.0195

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0032

0.0033

0.0034

0.0035

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0032

0.0033

0.0034

0.0035

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0693

0.0720

0.0747

0.0773
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0693

0.0720

0.0747

0.0773
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.05633

0.05700

0.05766

0.05833

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.05633

0.05700

0.05766

0.05833

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.01683

0.01750

0.01817

0.01883

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.01683

0.01750

0.01817

0.01883

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

0.0270

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

0.0270

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0049

0.0050

0.0051

0.0052

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0049

0.0050

0.0051

0.0052

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

2.55•10-3

2.65•10-3

2.75•10-3

2.85•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

2.55•10-3

2.65•10-3

2.75•10-3

2.85•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.150

0.155

0.160

0.165
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.150

0.155

0.160

0.165
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.045

0.046

0.047

0.048

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.045

0.046

0.047

0.048

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.56

0.58

0.60

0.62

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.56

0.58

0.60

0.62

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

2.13•10-3

2.40•10-3

2.67•10-3

2.93•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

2.13•10-3

2.40•10-3

2.67•10-3

2.93•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.066

0.067

0.068

0.069

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.066

0.067

0.068

0.069

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.100

0.105

0.110

0.115

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.100

0.105

0.110

0.115

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0217

0.0230

0.0243

0.0257
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0217

0.0230

0.0243

0.0257
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

Quad

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.867

0.880

0.893

0.907

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.867

0.880

0.893

0.907

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.56

0.57

0.58

0.59

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.56

0.57

0.58

0.59

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.97

1.02

1.07

1.12

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.97

1.02

1.07

1.12

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



1216

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

7.80

7.85

7.90

7.95
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
1216

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

7.80

7.85

7.90

7.95
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A94

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

967

1100

1233

1367

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A94

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

967

1100

1233

1367

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

4800

5000

5200

5400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

4800

5000

5200

5400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

1.10•105

1.12•105

1.14•105

1.16•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

1.10•105

1.12•105

1.14•105

1.16•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

1.66•105

1.68•105

1.70•105

1.72•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

1.66•105

1.68•105

1.70•105

1.72•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

6.8•104

6.9•104

7.0•104

7.1•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

6.8•104

6.9•104

7.0•104

7.1•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



AIA_A304

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

2.12•104

2.19•104

2.25•104

2.32•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A304

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

2.12•104

2.19•104

2.25•104

2.32•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

3200

3300

3400

3500

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

3200

3300

3400

3500

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.47

0.48

0.49

0.50

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.47

0.48

0.49

0.50

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

1.16

1.18

1.20

1.22

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

1.16

1.18

1.20

1.22

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.93

0.95

0.97

0.99

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.93

0.95

0.97

0.99

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.61

0.62

0.63

0.64

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.61

0.62

0.63

0.64

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MA304

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.973

1.000

1.027

1.053
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MA304

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.973

1.000

1.027

1.053
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MA366

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.235

0.240

0.245

0.250

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA366

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.235

0.240

0.245

0.250

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

2.85

2.90

2.95

3.00

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

2.85

2.90

2.95

3.00

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.092

0.094

0.096

0.098

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.092

0.094

0.096

0.098

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.61

0.62

0.63

0.64

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.61

0.62

0.63

0.64

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

2.40

2.45

2.50

2.55

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

2.40

2.45

2.50

2.55

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MEGS-B short

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.383

0.388

0.393

0.398
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MEGS-B short

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.383

0.388

0.393

0.398
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MEGS-B both

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.225

0.230

0.235

0.240

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B both

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.225

0.230

0.235

0.240

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.988

1.015

1.041

1.068

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Time (UT)

0.988

1.015

1.041

1.068

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )


